## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7929561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SENTIENT TECHNOLOGIES (BARBADOS) LIMITED	07/24/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SENTIENT TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS LIMITED	
Street Address:	SEA MEADOW HOUSE, P.O. BOX 116	
Internal Address:	BLACKBURNE HIGHWAY	
City:	TORTOLA, BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	
Postal Code:	VG1110	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16543352

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)712-0340

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507120340 Email: area@hmbay.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 366

Address Line 4: HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EVLV 3332-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLISON REA
SIGNATURE:	/Allison Rea/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment from STB to STHL (EVLV 3332-2)#page1.tif

PATENT 507882433 REEL: 063494 FRAME: 0878

# CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS STB to STHL

WHEREAS, the undersigned

Sentient Technologies (Barbados) Limited, a Barbados Business Company with limited liability ("Assignor")

has assigned various patent properties and attendant rights to

Sentient Technologies Holdings Limited, a British Virgin Islands Business Company incorporated under the BVI Business Companies Act, 2004 ("Assignee"),

by way of an instrument entitled

RECORDED: 05/01/2023

ASSET DISTRIBUTION AGREEMENT dated March 22, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by Assignor to have been received in full from said Assignee, Assignor and Assignee confirm the following:

1. Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to the invention titled "Method and System for Finding a Solution to a Provided Problem Using Family Tree Based Priors in Bayesian Calculations in Evolution Based Optimization" as described in a provisional application for a United States patent filed on 17 August 2018 as Application No. 62/719,452; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on based upon said patents and patent applications pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said inventions in the United States or any foreign country (including rights to all past and future damages arising from infringement of these patents), including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents (collectively the "patent properties"), all as limited by the Asset Distribution Agreement identified above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee and Assignor have executed this instrument as of the dates written below.

Sentient Technologies (Barbados) Limited	Sentient Technologies Holdings Limited
Signed: / Docusigned by:  Signed: / Lytoine Blondeau /	Signed: / Michael Scharff
Name: Antoine Blondeau	Name: Michael Scharff
Title: Director	Title: Director
24 July 2019 Date:	24 July 2019 Date:

{00706714.DOCX } EVLV 3332-1